#@TVX

g5de

— SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS —

FHEREMAL  T45/50E+ AC220V
Scrubber Dryer  T45 /50 E+ AC220V







. *ﬂd%éﬂ’ﬁ: .................................................

NOSE ASSEMBLY

. 3‘}\%2’&1’4& .................................................

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY

. y\%i%éﬁﬁ: ...........................................

SQUEEGEE CONTROL ASSEMBLY

 JRJBELE e eeeveeeeeeasnnnetesent e e

FRAME ASSEMBLY

IR L e eeenrnreeenenntiee et

WATER ASEEMBLY

Eﬁjﬁ %“’E“ H /f/:i: ..............................................

CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY

 IKBELE e eeeerneeeeeennriee et

WATER TANK ASEEMBLY

BERLLE e e ereeeeenennrnee et

MACHINE ASEEMBLY

ACCESSORIES



Lam
[ 1]

TVX

P URRR TV %A PR A 7]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090035

14

34
33
32

17

15

31

P1/P21



== TVX

P HURRR T Vi % A R A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090035 P2/P21

TiH 5 ITEM E45 P/N & Qry B DESCRIPTION

1 A040016A 1 Mlk4bE 5° 207 COVER 5° 20"

2 N110001 2 PifEito75 WHEEL ®75

3 B020010 2 BifEde 8 6x8x30 BUSHING  6x8x30

4 N030022 2 T 6x18x1.6 NEW WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2

5 N010087 2 AN M6x50 AN SCREW M6x50 A2

6 N030006 6 T 8x16x1 . 6 PEEE WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC

7 N040013 7 M8 PEEE LOCK WASHER M8  ZINC

8 N010007 6 HNISHH M8x25 PEEE SCREW M8x25 ZINC

9 A040021A 1 WLL 7 38x51x173 A SUPPORT  38x51x173 A

10 N100037 1 P TFHN M8x70 HANDLE M8x70

11 N020009 1 W AERE M8 HANDWHEEL M8

12 E040005 1 Rl # ML 220V 750W 50HZ MOTOR 220V 750W 50HZ

13 2040020 1 MWK SZHE 45%55%75 SUPPORT  45x55x75

14 N020001 8 H 8RB M PEEE LOCK NUT M8x8.5  ZINC

15 N020004 4 VLT RERE M5 PR SPECIAL NUT M5  ZINC

16 A040019 1 il 2% S [El4M 4% 10x1050 STEEL BAR  10x1050

17 N010062 2 HNASFE M5x20 HERE SCREW M5x20  ZINC

18 N020018 1 WEEE M8 P NUT M8 ZINC

19 N030007 4 TR 6x12x1 . 6 PEEE WASHER 6x12x1.6 A2

20 N010014 1 [ Sk 5 28 M8x25 PEEE COUPLING  M8x25 ZINC

21 A040012A 1 HLALEE 240X353 A MOTOR SUPPORT  240X353 A

22 N010006 4 HhASFE M6x20 HERE SCREW M6x20 ZINC

23 N010034 3 NN M8x20 BEEE SCREW M8x20 ZINC

24 B060039 1 MRS EALYE S () M18x30 LEFT FLANGE  M18x30

25 D010005 1 R COUPLER

26 B060013 1 A S i 03 SPRING @3

27 2040004 1 RIEEHS Fr 45%25 PLATE 45x25

28 B020009 2 & 8x18x (8-3.5) SPACER 8x18x(8-3.5)

29 N030026 3 T 8x28x3 PR WASHER  8x28x3  ZINC

30 B070026 1 JE# 2.8x20x38 SPRING  2.8x20x38




LEm P URRR TV %A PR A 7]
=== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090035 P3/P21

34

33
32

17

15

31

14



m( F R TE R A A IR A F
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090035 P4/P21
IiH 5 ITEM F5 PN = Qry HFR DESCRIPTION

31 N020012 2 AR M6 PEEE LOCK NUT M6 ZINC

32 B070010 1 FHERE 2x26 SPECIALRING 2x26

33 B060012 1 AP 1.1x10x55 SPRING  1.1x10x55

34 N030024 4 T 6x12x1. 6 NEW WASHER 6x12x1.6 A2




Wi
mm

P URRR TV %A PR A 7]
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090035

P5/P21

20



PSRRI R B AT BR A ]

éEE M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090035 P6/P21
T H 5 ITEM FAF5 PIN i Qry 4R DESCRIPTION
1 A030035 1 YL B 24k 820 PLATES 820
2 B020027 2 i M 8x10x31 BUSHING 8x10x31
3 N030028 4 SEHR 8x24x2 ANERAN WASHER  8x24x2 A2
4 N010144 2 URANHE M8X50 ANAR4 SCREW M8x50 A2
5 N010005 2 DU H2i0E M8x22 NUT M8x22
6 N030010 2 P44 8x17x1.6 NN WASHER 8x17x1.6 A2
7 B060018 2 [ JHE B RE M8x30x3 AT NUT M8 A2
8 N110019 2 B ©100x29.5 WHEEL  ¢100x29.5
9 N020006 2 HAUERE M6 ANER4R NUT M6 A2
10 N030024 2 SE3% 6x12x1.6 AABAR WASHER 6x12x1.6 A2
1 A030036 1 FAHSTE () 64x60 SUPPORT (RIGHT) 64x60
12 D010020 1 LAk 760 XEE Global SQUEEGEE BODY 724
13 N020011 2 JITEMERE M8 13x13x6.5 54N NUT M8 13x13x6 A2
14 B050024 1 HB 733 MENISCUS 733
15 C030014 1 BiEI% # % 3x50x785 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER 3x50x785
16 N010161 2 S F I Sk M6x55 AN 4N SCREW M6x55 A2
17 N020051 2 I2EE M8x6 AN NUT M8x6 A2
18 N040017 2 HEE T M8 AN LOCK WASHER M8 A2
19 N010127 2 URNHE M8XT0 AR SCREW M8x70 A2
20 N110010 2 T3 1 650 UNIVERSAL WHEEL  ®50
21 N020018 2 WERE M8 NUT M8 ZINC
22 A030037 1 LIEE S E ) SUPPORT (LEFT)
23 C030015 1 JaEl%& t5 5 4.5x53x835 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER  4.5x53x835
24 N010146 1 GRS FI MBXS5 AERAN SCREW M5x55 A2




LEm P URRR TV %A PR A 7]
l== M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090035 P7/P21

4 /3 12 1 12
i

\%\ -\

\ IS
#’-{' II'\



== TVX

P HURRR T Vi % A R A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090035 P8/P21

35 H 5 ITEM A5 PN HeE ary Es DESCRIPTION

1 N060006 1 Jefral v B4k v-16 Y GOINT Y-16

2 A050051 1 P24 263 FRAME 263

3 N020002 1 4B M10 4 LOCKNUT M10 ZINC

4 B050022 1 DU A 10.2x60x3 SPECIAL WASHER  10.2x60x3

5 B050005 2 PO 17.2x40%2 SPECIAL WASHER ~ 17.2x40x2

6 N080005 2 %9 RING ¢9

7 N030011 2 P 12x24x2.5 HEEE WASHER  12x24x2.5 ZINC

8 B060099 1 it 912x86 PIN  ¢12x86

9 B020003 1 Hil%10.2x17x16.5 BUSHING 10.2x17x16.5

10 D010007 1 i) 58 COUPLING 58

11 B070016 1 JE/Jih%E 3. 5x20%40. 5 SPRING  3.5x20x40.5

12 N030008 3 SEH 6x18x1.5 HERE WASHER  6x18x1.6 ZINC

13 N020012 1 F e R M A e LOCKNUT M6 ZINC

14 N010026 1 AN M10x40 HEEE SCREW M10x40 ZINC

15 N040009 1 BH10.5 x32x4 P WASHER  10.5x32x4  ZINC

16 N010021 1 ANISHH M6x50 HEEE SCREW M6x50 ZINC

17 N010005 1 ANISHH Méx16 HERE SCREW M6x12  ZINC

18 N040001 1 WK Me P LOCK WASHER M6  ZINC




PSRRI R B AT BR A ]

TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

TVX

Aan
] ]
L=

P9/P21

2090035




PSRRI R B AT BR A ]

éEE M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090035 P10/P21

TiH 5 ITEM FEH5 PN & Qry B DESCRIPTION
1 C030006 1 JHIEEEL 98x80 RUBBER PAD  98x80
2 N030007 2 P 6x12x1 . 6 PERE WASHER  6x12x1.6  ZINC
3 N040001 1 FRE M6 AR LOCK WASHER M6  ZINC
4 N010005 2 HNISH M6x16 BERE SCREW M6x16 ZINC
5 N020001 11 HAiERE M8 E5r LOCK NUT M8x8.5 ZINC
6 N030027 6 T 8x24x2 HEEE WASHER 8x24x2  ZINC
7 N010008 1 HhINF M8x35 R SCREW M8x35 ZINC
8 B060043 1 KFHIZE =410 CABLE L=410
9 N030008 1 P 6x18x1.5 PEEE WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC
10 N020012 3 E SRR M6 PEEE LOCK NUT M6x6 ZINC
11 A040017 1 MLk ES74E 208x40x50 FRAME  208x40x50
12 B020011 3 £ 8x12x6.5 BUSHING 8x12x6.5
13 B020012 1 HiE 8x12x10 BRUSHING  8x12x10
14 N010002 3 AR7SFR M8x30 HEEE SCREW M8x30 ZINC
15 2040029 1 WML T4 8x266 FRAME 8x266
16 C020036 2 %% @50 COVER ®50
17 N010007 2 HNINH M8x25 PEEE SCREW M8x25 ZINC
18 N040013 7 FE Mg PERE LOCK M8 ZINC
19 B060069 3 Pk 8. 2x32x4 PERE WASHER 8.2x32x4  ZINC
20 C020012 2 A MBhE ©200x50 WHEEL ®200x50
21 W020062 1 BRI JE AR LA
22 2030024 1 JEPESE 474x465 T45 B FRAME 474x465
23 N030006 4 FHhogx16x1. 6 PEEE WASHER  8x16x1.6 ZINC
24 N110004 1 Jil#®100 WHEEL ®100
25 N010091 4 [k 7 fiiksAe M8x20 e SPECIAL SCREW M8x20 ZINC
26 2030008 1 JEIES BRI F4HR 42x63x%220 GUARD  42x63x220
27 2050015 1 JHIEELE 125 SUPPORT 125
28 B060094 1 BLE R 451
29 N010094 4 HhINF MBx25 R SCREW M8x25 A2




SEm P URRR TV %A PR A 7]
TVX
LimE TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090035 P11/P21




P HURRR T Vi % A R A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

== TVX

7090035 P12/P21

TiH 5 ITEM FAt5 PIN & Qry R DESCRIPTION

2 F050007 6 4t ¢ 8-16 SCREW CLAMP ¢8-16

3 F050009 1 WHREN 22 /K% D=18 D=13 L=180 WATER PIPE  D=18 D=13 L= 18

4 F020016 1 Pk 1/2 CONNECTOR 1/2

5 F010006 1 MEEER IR 1/2 HFk D=10 BUTTERFLY VALVE 1/2 D=10

6 F020019 1 ez 1/2—3/8 AN CONNECTOR 1/2—3/8 A2

7 A030034 1 BRI S22 35x43 BALL VALVE SUPPORT  35x43

8 N010025 4 HNISFE MSx16 PEEE SCREW M5x16 ZINC

9 N040007 4 HE M5 HERE LOCK WASHER M5 A2

10 N030031 4 P sx10x1 HEEE WASHER  5x10x1  ZINC

11 N020032 1 EiERE 3/8 AN UNION NUT 3/8 A2

12 F010004 1 eSS 3/8 FILTER 3/8

13 F020003 1 P Hz3k 3/8 D=10d=18 CONNECTOR 3/8 D=10 d=8

14 F050010 1 /K& D=14 D=10 L=280 WATER PIPE  D=14 D=1 =240

15 F020022 1 Pk 1/2 ELBOW 1/2

16 E010002 1 FHL T 1) SOLENOID VALVE

17 A060014 1 LI IR S 48 37x38 SOLENOID VALVE SUPPORT  37x38

18 FO50011 1 WHREN 2K D=18 D=13 L=260 WATER PIPE  D=18 D=13 L=300




mm m( R RHR TS A PR A A
Limm TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090035 P13/P21




PSRRI R B AT BR A ]

éEE M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
7090035
WHS ITEM | EM45 P/N & Qry B DESCRIPTION
1 N020014 4 BEEE M5 HEEE NUT M5 ZINC
2 N030031 18 P sx10x1 PEEE WASHER 5x10x1 ZINC
3 N020016 9 HBUWRARE M5 455 LOCK NUT M5  ZINC
4 N090013 1 Bk e %423k PG25 M30 CONNECTOR WATERPROOF PG25 M30
5 N010025 5 ShISNFE M5x16 HEEE SCREW M5x16 ZINC
6 N090014 1 Bk %k PG19 M24 CONNECTOR WATERPROOF PG19 M24
7 N010055 2 ANISFE MAx12 BERE SCREW M4x12 ZINC
8 N030021 12 P 4x9x0.8 HEEE WASHER  4x9x0.8 ZINC
9 A030042 1 FHL#% [l 2 AR T45E 220V FIXED PLATE T45E 110V
10 E020023 1 HOJT5E 110 CENTRIFUGAL SWITCH 110
11 N020025 10 HBEEE M4 HEEE LOCK NUT M4  ZINC
12 E030017 1 HL%¥ 450V.AC 20 CAPACITOR  330V~, 110uF
13 £020024 1 SAIFFR 10A RESET SWITCH 10A
14 N090017 1 HL#s s 220V COVER 220V
15 N010132 6 Tk Max14 PERE SPECIALSCREW M4x14 ZINC
16 E030002 2 LA EE 220V 10A A.C. CONTACTOR 220V 10A
17 N090026 2 FLAF 3.5x250 CABLE TIES 3.5x250
18 E030020 1 FLZ¥ 450V.AC 150 5 4 CAPACITOR 330V~.250 uF
19 N010065 8 NS Max1e BEEE SCREW M4x16 ZINC
20 N010062 4 Hh7NFA M5x20 R SCREW M5x20 ZINC
21 N090016 1 AR & 220V ELECTRICAL BOX 220V
22 W020063 1 28 GLOBAL T45E+
E040062 EHr 145 sjtw 1.8M POWER LINE 14 SIZE sjtw  1.8M




TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

PSRRI R B AT BR A ]

TVX

an
.am
[l )

P15/P21

2090035

43

o
o
.

41

40




PSRRI R B AT BR A ]

éEE M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090035 P16/P21
TiHS ITEM | ZF5 P/N & QTY B S DESCRIPTION
1 €010008 1 JKFEE 451 TANK  45L
2 N090042 1 O M BB N 12 06 7x 24206 ORING ®65X d6
3 F040004 1 FEKD80x64 FLOATING BALL (®80x64
4 C020018 1 WK H FE 1A 074x210 SUCTION BODY ®74x210
5 A030063 1 W 7K T P4 AR
6 F040002 1 WK E1VH & 45 0103x20 SPONGE  ®103x20
7 €020019 1 WK 5§ ©118x24 COVER ®118x24
8 C020005 1 TEKFEE/K M 35 T 0115 THREADED COVER 115
9 C020006 1 TEKFEEKOJENO110 FILTER ®110
10 €020014 1 I SCREW CLAMP {43
11 N030022 5 T 6x18x1.6 NN WASHER  6x12x1.6 A2
12 N040001 7 I M6 BEEE LOCK WASHER M6  ZINC
13 N010006 4 HNISF M6x20 BEEE SCREW M6x20 ZINC
14 N030028 1 S8 X 24X 2 AN WASHER  8x24x2 A2
15 N020001 1 R RE M8 P EE LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
16 F040001 1 WK HLHLTE & #®140%5 CUSHION ®140x5
17 F040005 1 3M HK © (140-70) 3M ADHESIVESGUM ¢ (140-70)
18 F040003 1 WK BTV & HE D (68-48)x110 SPONGE ~ ®(68-48)x110
19 B050029 3 XHEEE 55 SLEEVING 40
20 E040004 1 W 7K HLHL 120V 1200W 50HZ MOTOR 120V 1200W 50HZ
21 N100008 3 12K M6x100 SCREW M6x100mm  ZINC
22 N030008 6 Sk 6x18x1.5 HEEE WASHER  6x18x1.6  ZINC
23 N020012 9 B E: M6 P55 LOCK NUT M6 ZINC
24 F020005 1 Po -k 3/8 ELBOW 3/8
25 F060004 1 Wei5E D.38x700 SUCTIONHOUSE  D.38x700
26 N010112 7 B k+% M5x16 AN SPECIALSCREW  M5x16 A2
27 N090002 7 FLAT [ )4 23x16 SUPPORT 23x16
28 F020021 2 KA R 2353k M10 CONNECTOR ~ M10




TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

PSRRI R B AT BR A ]

TVX

an
.am
[l )

P17 /P21

2090035

£
~f

;42

41

40




PSRRI R B AT BR A ]

éEE M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090035 P18/P21
WHS ITEM | ZF45 PN & Qry R DESCRIPTION
29 F020021 1 KA 2R E 350 HOSE 350
30 B020025 1 3k 3/8 PLUG 3/8
31 N090011 1 O B EPE AMEO15xZ42 03 ORING ®15x3
32 F060003 1 HE5 % D.38x900 SEWAGE PIPE  D.38x900
33 €020020 1 157K &R D38 CONNECTOR D38
34 FO50006 1 i ©33-57 SCREW CLAMP ®30-57
35 N020002 1 H8gEEE M10 P87 LOCK NUT  ZINC
36 A050018 1 RIREE M10 HANDLE M10
37 N020036 1 R M6 RN NUT M8 ZINC
38 B060111 1 PUELPILL TS S CABLE  L=405
39 N020006 1 HAEEERE M6 A5 4N LOCKNUT M6 A2
40 N100004 1 RAEETF M10 HANDLE M10
41 N010127 1 HNISF M8 X 70 ANEEAN SCREW  M8x70 A2
42 N010017 1 DK/ Mex25 N4
43 N090009 1 0 M%&)l oa0x4 ORING @40x4
44 A060020 1 Global W /K HEHL AR Global MOTOR  COVER




i TV X

P HURRR T Vi % A R A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090035

P19/pP21
10y 2 8\ 7

e 18 Y19 Yoy

19 21



_ b Ak Y H Ve v INF]
ETUX R Clonig Enmmen Cor 3
7090035 P20/P21
TiH 5 ITEM FAt5 PIN B DESCRIPTION
1 N090008 1 15KFE b a8 % 4% 1=1920 WEATHERSTRIP  1=1920
2 €010007 1 KFE FdE 450 COVER 45L
3 B050025 1 I B T45E CONTROL PANEL T45E
4 C040010 1 I AR AR S TASE %4
5 W020013 1 FIRCTF S AE DU KEY
6 N010150 3 Ik M3x10 ANEE4N SPECIALSCREW M3x10 A2
7 F030058 1 325 il THI A 7 7K # A T4A5E
8 N030027 2 T 8x24x2 HEEE WASHER 8x24x2  ZINC
9 N040013 2 FE M8 PR LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC
10 N010038 2 AN7NF M8x145 HEET SCREW M8x145 ZINC
11 B060069 1 ST 8.2x32x4 HEET WASHER  8.2x32x4  ZINC
12 B050007 2 JE £ 20.5x30x10 NYLON SPACER  20.5x30x10
13 B060040 1 KA B 2 184 ©20x32 SCREW  (120x32
14 N030026 2 -4 8x28x3 PEEE WASHER  8x28x3  ZINC
15 N040013 3 R M8 PR LOCK WASHER M8  ZINC
16 N010007 2 ShISFE M8x25 HEEE SCREW M8x25 ZINC
26 B060040 1 A [ 2 84S ©20x32 SCREW  (120x32
17 N010034 1 ANISFH M8x20 BEEE SCREW M8x20 ZINC
18 N020001 3 HESE: M8x8.5 HEEE LOCK NUT M8x8.5 ZINC
19 N030027 5 T2 8x24x2 HERE WASHER  8x24x2  ZINC
20 B020011 2 i £ 8x12x6.5 BRUSHING  8x12x6.5
21 N010002 2 Hh7NF M8x30 B SCREW  M8x30 ZINC
22 N010005 1 Hh7NF Mexle PEEE SCREW M6x16 ZINC
23 N030008 1 V34 6x18x1.6 PEEE WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC




P HURRR T Vi % A R A )
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090035 P21/P21

TjiH 5 ITEM FA5 P/N & QTy 4K DESCRIPTION

1 W010151 1 BT 1 TASE

2 C030007 1 Fll 5Bk 5% 85x1190 RUBBER SKIRT 85x1190

3 €040003 1 WLE% 2C M FR%% T45/T55/T70 DECAL LEFT T45/T55/T70

4 C040004 1 HL2s A M bRZE T45/T55/T70 DECAL RIGHT T45/T55/T70

6 M010015 1 #2548 1400x700x1000 PLASTIC BAG  1400x700x1000

7 M020003 1 ARFESRE T45 1315x620x120 WOODEN PALLETS  45L

8 M020008 4 — A4 50x50x100 TRIANGULAR BLOCK  50x50x100

9 W010077 1 R0 AT 2 T458

10 M010004 1 4 L5 T45  1335x660x100 CARTON COVER T45 1335x660x100

11 M010003 1 4RAH T45  1315x620x1000 CARTON  T45 1315x620x1000

12 MO010009 1 i & Pk 760 820x275x120

13 M020005 4 A%k 45L 40X40X980 BATTEN 55/70L 40X40X980

14 M020007 12 TP 50x50x100 SUPPORTING CORNER

15 P010004 1 FNERS WARRANTY CARD

16 P010012 AR TEST REPORT

17 M010014 1 1t B B 348 340x240mm ZIPLOCK  340x240mm




